

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 938-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/28/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/9/2020Final action:12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into an agreement

with the Greater Cleveland Sports Commission to implement and manage the demolition and removal of Docks 30 and 32 warehouses and demolition-related remediation to the site which is needed to stage the 2021 NFL Draft at North Coast Harbor; and to amend Section 2 of Ordinance No. 1028-28, passed January 11, 2019, relating to major events to add the Department of Port Control to the list of departments that may apply for and accept gifts and grants and enter into agreements relative to an

event being held on their property.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 938-2020, 2. Ord. 938-2020 Exec. Summary - Warehouse Demo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
12/2/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into an agreement with the Greater Cleveland Sports Commission to implement and manage the demolition and removal of Docks 30 and 32 warehouses and demolition-related remediation to the site which is needed to stage the 2021 NFL Draft at North Coast Harbor; and to amend Section 2 of Ordinance No. 1028-28, passed January 11, 2019, relating to major events to add the Department of Port Control to the list of departments that may apply for and accept gifts and grants and enter into agreements relative to an event being held on their property.